
Barton (13-8,11-3 Conference Carolinas) -vs- Mount Olive (8-15,6-8 Conference Carolinas)
02/01/23 at Kornegay Arena, Mount Olive, NC

 
 

 
 
Barton 94

Mount Olive 84

Date: 02/01/23
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 620
Site: Kornegay Arena, Mount Olive, NC

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Barton 42 52 94
Mount Olive 39 45 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Boykin,Marcus * 38 9-18 1-3 8-8 4-5 9 2 4 3 0 3 27
23 McDonald,Reese * 35 7-11 1-4 1-1 0-2 2 4 4 3 1 2 16
12 Nelson,Shawn * 30 4-9 1-2 5-7 1-3 4 4 4 0 2 3 14
35 Shaw,Miguel * 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 3 0 2 0 0 2
01 Reams,Caleb * 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
02 Hairston,Donaven 32 11-18 2-4 3-4 0-4 4 2 0 3 1 2 27
32 Morgan,Tre 13 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 3 0 0 2 0 3
33 Kirkendoll,Gabe 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
21 Croom,Carson 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 1 0 0
20 Anderson,Dwayne 8 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Lawson,Cameron 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-65 6-16 20-25 10-26 36 24 13 13 7 10 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-35   42.86 % 4-11   36.36 % 8-8   100.00 %
Second Half 19-30   63.33 % 2-5   40.00 % 12-17   70.59 %
Total 34-65   52.3 % 6-16   37.5 % 20-25   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Boykin,Marcus Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Brown,Michael * 38 9-20 4-8 4-5 1-4 5 2 9 3 0 0 26
22 Ferrell,Trayvon * 31 5-9 2-4 2-5 1-6 7 1 1 3 0 1 14
13 Peterson,Shane * 28 2-6 2-5 4-4 1-2 3 4 1 1 0 1 10
01 Carter,Kaeleb * 19 4-6 0-2 1-1 1-3 4 1 1 2 1 1 9
23 Roberts,Ryan * 19 3-5 0-1 3-3 2-0 2 3 2 0 0 0 9
25 Radcliffe,Colin 21 1-6 0-4 4-4 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 6
55 Randleman,Brent 19 1-2 0-1 2-3 0-2 2 3 0 1 1 3 4
31 Murphy,Aaron 10 2-2 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 4
11 Miller,Derreco 11 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2
24 Bridges,Isaiah 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-57 8-26 22-28 7-23 30 17 14 17 2 7 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-26   50.00 % 4-13   30.77 % 9-11   81.82 %
Second Half 14-31   45.16 % 4-13   30.77 % 13-17   76.47 %
Total 27-57   47.4 % 8-26   30.8 % 22-28   78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Barton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Olive
GOOD JUMPER by BOYKIN,MARCUS(in the paint) 19:51 2-0 V 2

19:29 MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,SHANE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,MIGUEL --
MISS 3PTR by REAMS,CALEB 19:12

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KAELEB
19:02 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MICHAEL(in the paint)

FOUL  by REAMS,CALEB 19:02
19:02 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by BROWN,MICHAEL

TURNOVER  by TEAM 18:30
18:15 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,SHANE

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,RYAN
GOOD JUMPER by BOYKIN,MARCUS 17:50 4-6 H 2

17:31 4-8 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by FERRELL,TRAYVON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by REAMS,CALEB 17:17 6-8 H 2
17:08 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by FERRELL,TRAYVON
17:03 MISS LAYUP by FERRELL,TRAYVON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by NELSON,SHAWN 17:03
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,MIGUEL --

17:02 FOUL  by ROBERTS,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,SHAWN(in the paint) 16:45

-- REBOUND DEF by FERRELL,TRAYVON
FOUL  by SHAW,MIGUEL 16:40

16:27 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KAELEB
REBOUND DEF by BOYKIN,MARCUS --
GOOD 3PTR by BOYKIN,MARCUS 16:16 9-8 V 1
FOUL  by NELSON,SHAWN 15:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:51

15:51 SUB OUT by CARTER,KAELEB
15:51 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,RYAN
15:51 SUB IN by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
15:51 SUB IN by MURPHY,AARON

SUB OUT by REAMS,CALEB 15:51
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN 15:51

15:51 9-9 GOOD FT by PETERSON,SHANE
15:51 9-10 H 1 GOOD FT by PETERSON,SHANE

GOOD JUMPER by BOYKIN,MARCUS 15:27 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by NELSON,SHAWN --

15:13 MISS 3PTR by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,MIGUEL --
GOOD 3PTR by MCDONALD,REESE 15:01 14-10 V 4
ASSIST  by NELSON,SHAWN --

14:48 14-13 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by FERRELL,TRAYVON
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,SHAWN 14:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,AARON

13:59 14-15 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,AARON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:51 16-15 V 1
ASSIST  by BOYKIN,MARCUS --

13:41 16-17 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,AARON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MICHAEL

TURNOVER  by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN 13:23
13:23 STEAL  by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
13:14 MISS 3PTR by RADCLIFFE,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,REESE --
GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,MIGUEL 12:59 18-17 V 1

12:43 MISS 3PTR by FERRELL,TRAYVON



REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,REESE --
GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,REESE 12:25 20-17 V 3
ASSIST  by NELSON,SHAWN --

12:12 20-19 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MICHAEL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BOYKIN,MARCUS 11:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MICHAEL
11:42 20-21 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by FERRELL,TRAYVON

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MICHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN 11:19 23-21 V 2
ASSIST  by MCDONALD,REESE --

11:07 MISS LAYUP by FERRELL,TRAYVON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by NELSON,SHAWN 11:07
REBOUND DEF by BOYKIN,MARCUS --

11:03 FOUL  by PETERSON,SHANE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:03

11:03 SUB OUT by PETERSON,SHANE
11:03 SUB OUT by FERRELL,TRAYVON
11:03 SUB OUT by MURPHY,AARON
11:03 SUB IN by MILLER,DERRECO
11:03 SUB IN by BRIDGES,ISAIAH
11:03 SUB IN by RANDLEMAN,BRENT

SUB OUT by NELSON,SHAWN 11:03
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,REESE 11:03
SUB OUT by SHAW,MIGUEL 11:03
SUB IN by REAMS,CALEB 11:03
SUB IN by ANDERSON,DWAYNE 11:03
SUB IN by MORGAN,TRE 11:03
GOOD FT by BOYKIN,MARCUS(fastbreak) 11:03 24-21 V 3
GOOD FT by BOYKIN,MARCUS(fastbreak) 11:03 25-21 V 4
SUB OUT by BOYKIN,MARCUS 11:03
SUB IN by KIRKENDOLL,GABE 11:03
FOUL  by KIRKENDOLL,GABE 10:42

10:42 25-22 V 3 GOOD FT by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
10:42 25-23 V 2 GOOD FT by RADCLIFFE,COLIN

GOOD JUMPER by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN 10:14 27-23 V 4
09:56 SUB OUT by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
09:56 SUB IN by CARTER,KAELEB
09:47 27-26 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by CARTER,KAELEB
MISS 3PTR by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:03 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MICHAEL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MORGAN,TRE 09:03
REBOUND DEF by REAMS,CALEB --
MISS JUMPER by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN(in the paint) 08:50

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KAELEB
08:41 MISS 3PTR by BRIDGES,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN --
MISS LAYUP by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN(in the paint) 08:34

08:34 BLOCK  by CARTER,KAELEB
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by REAMS,CALEB 08:34
SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN 08:34
SUB IN by BOYKIN,MARCUS 08:34
SUB IN by MCDONALD,REESE 08:34
TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,REESE 08:33

08:33 STEAL  by CARTER,KAELEB
08:28 TURNOVER  by CARTER,KAELEB

STEAL  by BOYKIN,MARCUS 08:28
08:28 FOUL  by CARTER,KAELEB
08:15 FOUL  by RANDLEMAN,BRENT

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,DWAYNE(in the paint) 07:54



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:51
GOOD 3PTR by KIRKENDOLL,GABE 07:37 30-26 V 4
ASSIST  by BOYKIN,MARCUS --
FOUL  by MCDONALD,REESE 07:27

07:27 SUB OUT by MILLER,DERRECO
07:27 SUB OUT by BRIDGES,ISAIAH
07:27 SUB OUT by RANDLEMAN,BRENT
07:27 SUB IN by PETERSON,SHANE
07:27 SUB IN by FERRELL,TRAYVON
07:27 SUB IN by ROBERTS,RYAN

SUB OUT by MORGAN,TRE 07:27
SUB IN by SHAW,MIGUEL 07:27

07:22 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,MIGUEL --
MISS JUMPER by BOYKIN,MARCUS 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MICHAEL
06:56 30-28 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,RYAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PETERSON,SHANE
MISS LAYUP by BOYKIN,MARCUS(in the paint) 06:39
REBOUND OFF by BOYKIN,MARCUS --
GOOD LAYUP by BOYKIN,MARCUS(in the paint) 06:35 32-28 V 4

06:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by KIRKENDOLL,GABE 06:32
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN 06:32

06:21 TURNOVER  by BROWN,MICHAEL
06:21 SUB OUT by CARTER,KAELEB
06:21 SUB IN by RADCLIFFE,COLIN

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,DWAYNE 06:21
SUB IN by NELSON,SHAWN 06:21
MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD,REESE(in the paint) 06:02
REBOUND OFF by BOYKIN,MARCUS --
GOOD LAYUP by BOYKIN,MARCUS(in the paint) 05:55 34-28 V 6

05:48 TURNOVER  by FERRELL,TRAYVON
MISS DUNK by SHAW,MIGUEL(in the paint) 05:32
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,SHAWN --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,SHAWN 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by FERRELL,TRAYVON
FOUL  by SHAW,MIGUEL 05:09

05:09 MISS FT by FERRELL,TRAYVON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHAW,MIGUEL 05:09
SUB IN by CROOM,CARSON 05:09

05:09 34-29 V 5 GOOD FT by FERRELL,TRAYVON
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,SHAWN(in the paint) 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,SHANE
04:43 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN --
MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,REESE 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by NELSON,SHAWN 04:20
SUB IN by LAWSON,CAMERON 04:20

03:58 34-31 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by RADCLIFFE,COLIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MICHAEL

03:39 FOUL  by BROWN,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:39

03:39 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,RYAN
03:39 SUB IN by MURPHY,AARON

GOOD FT by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN 03:39 35-31 V 4
GOOD FT by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN 03:39 36-31 V 5

03:28 36-34 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by FERRELL,TRAYVON
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MICHAEL



TURNOVER  by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN 02:55
02:55 SUB OUT by PETERSON,SHANE
02:55 SUB IN by RANDLEMAN,BRENT
02:42 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,AARON

MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,REESE 02:26
-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,AARON

02:21 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,AARON
TURNOVER  by BOYKIN,MARCUS 02:15

02:15 STEAL  by RANDLEMAN,BRENT
FOUL  by CROOM,CARSON 02:11

02:11 MISS FT by RANDLEMAN,BRENT(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CROOM,CARSON 02:11
SUB IN by MORGAN,TRE 02:11

02:11 36-35 V 1 GOOD FT by RANDLEMAN,BRENT(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by BOYKIN,MARCUS(in the paint) 01:51
REBOUND OFF by BOYKIN,MARCUS --

01:51 FOUL  by BROWN,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by BOYKIN,MARCUS 01:51 37-35 V 2
GOOD FT by BOYKIN,MARCUS 01:51 38-35 V 3

01:42 38-37 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MICHAEL(in the paint)
SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN 01:41
SUB IN by REAMS,CALEB 01:41
MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,CAMERON 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MICHAEL
01:14 FOUL TECH by TEAM
01:14 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD FT by BOYKIN,MARCUS 01:14 39-37 V 2
GOOD FT by BOYKIN,MARCUS 01:14 40-37 V 3

01:14 SUB OUT by MURPHY,AARON
01:14 SUB IN by MILLER,DERRECO
00:53 MISS 3PTR by FERRELL,TRAYVON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:49 SUB OUT by BROWN,MICHAEL
00:49 SUB IN by BRIDGES,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by BOYKIN,MARCUS(in the paint) 00:35
REBOUND OFF by BOYKIN,MARCUS --
GOOD LAYUP by BOYKIN,MARCUS(in the paint) 00:31 42-37 V 5
FOUL  by MORGAN,TRE 00:11
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:11

00:11 42-38 V 4 GOOD FT by MILLER,DERRECO
00:11 42-39 V 3 GOOD FT by MILLER,DERRECO

MISS 3PTR by BOYKIN,MARCUS 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Barton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Olive
20:00 SUB OUT by MILLER,DERRECO
20:00 SUB OUT by BRIDGES,ISAIAH
20:00 SUB OUT by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
20:00 SUB OUT by RANDLEMAN,BRENT
20:00 SUB IN by CARTER,KAELEB
20:00 SUB IN by BROWN,MICHAEL
20:00 SUB IN by PETERSON,SHANE
20:00 SUB IN by ROBERTS,RYAN

SUB OUT by REAMS,CALEB 20:00
SUB OUT by LAWSON,CAMERON 20:00
SUB OUT by MORGAN,TRE 20:00
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN 20:00
SUB IN by NELSON,SHAWN 20:00



SUB IN by SHAW,MIGUEL 20:00
19:47 42-42 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,SHANE

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,REESE 19:27 44-42 V 2

19:20 44-44 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KAELEB(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MICHAEL

FOUL  by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN 19:20
19:20 44-45 H 1 GOOD FT by CARTER,KAELEB(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by BOYKIN,MARCUS 19:03
-- REBOUND DEF by FERRELL,TRAYVON

FOUL  by BOYKIN,MARCUS 18:55
18:52 TURNOVER  by FERRELL,TRAYVON

STEAL  by MCDONALD,REESE 18:52
GOOD JUMPER by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN(in the paint) 18:41 46-45 V 1

18:34 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,RYAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN 18:34
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,SHAWN --
TURNOVER  by SHAW,MIGUEL 18:26

18:26 STEAL  by FERRELL,TRAYVON
18:18 46-48 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,MICHAEL(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,REESE(in the paint) 17:57 48-48
17:48 48-50 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MICHAEL(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCDONALD,REESE 17:48
17:48 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,RYAN
17:48 SUB IN by MILLER,DERRECO

SUB OUT by SHAW,MIGUEL 17:48
SUB IN by MORGAN,TRE 17:48

17:48 48-51 H 3 GOOD FT by BROWN,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,REESE 17:27 50-51 H 1

17:10 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

17:08 SUB OUT by CARTER,KAELEB
17:08 SUB IN by RANDLEMAN,BRENT

GOOD JUMPER by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN 16:56 52-51 V 1
ASSIST  by BOYKIN,MARCUS --

16:48 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,SHANE
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,SHAWN --

16:23 FOUL  by PETERSON,SHANE
MISS FT by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN 16:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN 16:23 53-51 V 2
FOUL  by NELSON,SHAWN 16:11

16:11 SUB OUT by PETERSON,SHANE
16:11 SUB IN by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
16:00 TURNOVER  by MILLER,DERRECO

STEAL  by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN 16:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56
MISS LAYUP by BOYKIN,MARCUS(in the paint) 15:51

-- REBOUND DEF by FERRELL,TRAYVON
15:42 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MICHAEL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MCDONALD,REESE 15:42
REBOUND DEF by BOYKIN,MARCUS --
GOOD JUMPER by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN 15:31 55-51 V 4
ASSIST  by NELSON,SHAWN --

15:06 TURNOVER  by MILLER,DERRECO
STEAL  by NELSON,SHAWN 15:06
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,SHAWN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:59 57-51 V 6
ASSIST  by MCDONALD,REESE --

14:59 FOUL  by MILLER,DERRECO
MISS FT by NELSON,SHAWN(fastbreak) 14:59

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDLEMAN,BRENT
FOUL  by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN 14:38



14:28 TURNOVER  by RANDLEMAN,BRENT
STEAL  by BOYKIN,MARCUS 14:28
FOUL TECH by BOYKIN,MARCUS 14:28
TURNOVER  by BOYKIN,MARCUS 14:28

14:28 MISS FT by BROWN,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:28 SUB OUT by MILLER,DERRECO
14:28 SUB OUT by FERRELL,TRAYVON
14:28 SUB IN by PETERSON,SHANE
14:28 SUB IN by MURPHY,AARON

MISS 3PTR by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN 14:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BOYKIN,MARCUS 14:07 59-51 V 8
ASSIST  by MCDONALD,REESE --
FOUL  by MORGAN,TRE 13:55

13:42 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MICHAEL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MORGAN,TRE 13:42
REBOUND DEF by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN --
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,SHAWN(in the paint) 13:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MICHAEL
13:25 MISS 3PTR by RANDLEMAN,BRENT

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TRE --
13:18 FOUL  by RANDLEMAN,BRENT

GOOD FT by NELSON,SHAWN(fastbreak) 13:18 60-51 V 9
13:18 SUB OUT by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
13:18 SUB OUT by RANDLEMAN,BRENT
13:18 SUB IN by CARTER,KAELEB
13:18 SUB IN by ROBERTS,RYAN

SUB OUT by MORGAN,TRE 13:18
SUB IN by CROOM,CARSON 13:18
GOOD FT by NELSON,SHAWN(fastbreak) 13:18 61-51 V 10

13:02 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,SHANE
-- REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,AARON

FOUL  by CROOM,CARSON 13:00
13:00 MISS FT by MURPHY,AARON

REBOUND DEF by CROOM,CARSON --
12:59 FOUL  by PETERSON,SHANE

MISS JUMPER by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN(in the paint) 12:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

12:18 TURNOVER  by CARTER,KAELEB
STEAL  by NELSON,SHAWN 12:18
GOOD DUNK by NELSON,SHAWN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:14 63-51 V 12

11:59 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KAELEB
REBOUND DEF by CROOM,CARSON --
GOOD 3PTR by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN 11:50 66-51 V 15
ASSIST  by MCDONALD,REESE --

11:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:43

11:43 SUB OUT by MURPHY,AARON
11:43 SUB IN by FERRELL,TRAYVON
11:25 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by BOYKIN,MARCUS --
MISS JUMPER by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN 11:16

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,SHANE
11:04 66-53 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MICHAEL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,REESE(in the paint) 10:43 68-53 V 15
FOUL  by NELSON,SHAWN 10:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:27

10:27 SUB OUT by CARTER,KAELEB
10:27 SUB OUT by PETERSON,SHANE
10:27 SUB IN by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
10:27 SUB IN by RANDLEMAN,BRENT



SUB OUT by MCDONALD,REESE 10:27
SUB IN by REAMS,CALEB 10:27

10:27 MISS FT by FERRELL,TRAYVON
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,SHAWN --
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,SHAWN 10:14 71-53 V 18
ASSIST  by REAMS,CALEB --
FOUL  by BOYKIN,MARCUS 09:52

09:52 71-54 V 17 GOOD FT by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
09:52 71-55 V 16 GOOD FT by RADCLIFFE,COLIN

GOOD JUMPER by BOYKIN,MARCUS(in the paint) 09:30 73-55 V 18
09:07 73-58 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by FERRELL,TRAYVON
MISS JUMPER by REAMS,CALEB 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by FERRELL,TRAYVON
08:29 MISS 3PTR by RADCLIFFE,COLIN

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,RYAN
08:25 73-60 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,RYAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN(in the paint) 07:58
07:58 BLOCK  by RANDLEMAN,BRENT

-- REBOUND DEF by FERRELL,TRAYVON
07:51 MISS LAYUP by RADCLIFFE,COLIN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CROOM,CARSON 07:51
REBOUND DEF by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN --
GOOD LAYUP by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:44 75-60 V 15

07:26 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,RYAN

FOUL  by CROOM,CARSON 07:26
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:26
SUB OUT by REAMS,CALEB 07:26
SUB OUT by CROOM,CARSON 07:26
SUB IN by MCDONALD,REESE 07:26
SUB IN by MORGAN,TRE 07:26

07:26 75-61 V 14 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,RYAN
07:26 75-62 V 13 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,SHAWN(in the paint) 07:15 77-62 V 15
07:03 77-65 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,REESE(in the paint) 06:43 79-65 V 14
06:43 FOUL  by RANDLEMAN,BRENT

GOOD FT by MCDONALD,REESE 06:43 80-65 V 15
06:36 TURNOVER  by BROWN,MICHAEL

STEAL  by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN 06:36
TURNOVER  by BOYKIN,MARCUS 06:20

06:20 STEAL  by RANDLEMAN,BRENT

06:14 80-67 V 13
GOOD JUMPER by RANDLEMAN,BRENT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by MCDONALD,REESE 06:14
06:14 80-68 V 12 GOOD FT by RANDLEMAN,BRENT(fastbreak)
06:14 SUB OUT by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
06:14 SUB IN by PETERSON,SHANE

GOOD LAYUP by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN(in the paint) 05:57 82-68 V 14
ASSIST  by BOYKIN,MARCUS --
FOUL  by NELSON,SHAWN 05:45

05:45 82-69 V 13 GOOD FT by FERRELL,TRAYVON
05:45 MISS FT by FERRELL,TRAYVON

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TRE --
05:28 FOUL  by ROBERTS,RYAN

MISS FT by MORGAN,TRE 05:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:28 SUB OUT by RANDLEMAN,BRENT
05:28 SUB IN by CARTER,KAELEB

SUB OUT by NELSON,SHAWN 05:28
SUB IN by ANDERSON,DWAYNE 05:28



GOOD FT by MORGAN,TRE 05:28 83-69 V 14
05:18 83-71 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,KAELEB(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,REESE 04:54
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,TRE --

04:50 FOUL  by ROBERTS,RYAN
GOOD FT by MORGAN,TRE 04:50 84-71 V 13
GOOD FT by MORGAN,TRE 04:50 85-71 V 14

04:42 85-73 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MICHAEL

FOUL  by MORGAN,TRE 04:42
SUB OUT by MORGAN,TRE 04:42
SUB IN by NELSON,SHAWN 04:42

04:42 85-74 V 11 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,RYAN(fastbreak)
04:42 SUB OUT by FERRELL,TRAYVON
04:42 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,RYAN
04:42 SUB IN by MILLER,DERRECO
04:42 SUB IN by RANDLEMAN,BRENT

TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,REESE 04:31
04:31 SUB OUT by MILLER,DERRECO
04:31 SUB OUT by RANDLEMAN,BRENT
04:31 SUB IN by ROBERTS,RYAN
04:31 SUB IN by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
04:19 TURNOVER  by RADCLIFFE,COLIN

STEAL  by BOYKIN,MARCUS 04:19
04:19 FOUL  by RADCLIFFE,COLIN

GOOD FT by BOYKIN,MARCUS 04:19 86-74 V 12
GOOD FT by BOYKIN,MARCUS 04:19 87-74 V 13

04:10 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MICHAEL

FOUL  by MCDONALD,REESE 04:09
04:09 87-75 V 12 GOOD FT by BROWN,MICHAEL
04:09 87-76 V 11 GOOD FT by BROWN,MICHAEL
04:09 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,RYAN
04:09 SUB OUT by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
04:09 SUB IN by MILLER,DERRECO
04:09 SUB IN by RANDLEMAN,BRENT

GOOD JUMPER by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN(in the paint) 03:38 89-76 V 13
03:28 TURNOVER  by PETERSON,SHANE

STEAL  by MCDONALD,REESE 03:28
GOOD JUMPER by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN 03:05 91-76 V 15

02:59 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by BOYKIN,MARCUS --

02:44 FOUL  by MILLER,DERRECO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:44

02:44 SUB OUT by MILLER,DERRECO
02:44 SUB IN by FERRELL,TRAYVON

MISS FT by ANDERSON,DWAYNE 02:44
-- REBOUND DEF by RANDLEMAN,BRENT

02:36 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,KAELEB

02:30 91-78 V 13 GOOD DUNK by CARTER,KAELEB(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN 02:08

02:08 STEAL  by RANDLEMAN,BRENT
02:03 91-80 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KAELEB(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MICHAEL
02:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,DWAYNE 02:01
SUB IN by SHAW,MIGUEL 02:01
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:50

01:50 SUB OUT by RANDLEMAN,BRENT
01:50 SUB IN by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
01:42 91-82 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by FERRELL,TRAYVON(in the paint)



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:35
MISS 3PTR by BOYKIN,MARCUS 01:04
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,MIGUEL --
MISS LAYUP by SHAW,MIGUEL(in the paint) 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KAELEB
00:49 TURNOVER  by FERRELL,TRAYVON
00:49 SUB OUT by CARTER,KAELEB
00:49 SUB IN by RANDLEMAN,BRENT
00:42 FOUL  by FERRELL,TRAYVON

GOOD FT by NELSON,SHAWN(fastbreak) 00:42 92-82 V 10
GOOD FT by NELSON,SHAWN(fastbreak) 00:42 93-82 V 11

00:35 TURNOVER  by BROWN,MICHAEL
STEAL  by NELSON,SHAWN 00:35

00:32 FOUL  by PETERSON,SHANE
MISS FT by NELSON,SHAWN(fastbreak) 00:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NELSON,SHAWN(fastbreak) 00:32 94-82 V 12

00:32 TURNOVER  by RADCLIFFE,COLIN
00:32 SUB OUT by BROWN,MICHAEL
00:32 SUB OUT by FERRELL,TRAYVON
00:32 SUB IN by CARTER,KAELEB
00:32 SUB IN by MILLER,DERRECO

SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN 00:32
SUB IN by REAMS,CALEB 00:32
TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,REESE 00:31

00:31 STEAL  by PETERSON,SHANE
00:30 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,SHANE

-- REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,SHANE
00:22 MISS 3PTR by RADCLIFFE,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,MIGUEL --
FOUL  by SHAW,MIGUEL 00:17
TURNOVER  by SHAW,MIGUEL 00:17
FOUL  by REAMS,CALEB 00:16

00:16 94-83 V 11 GOOD FT by PETERSON,SHANE
00:16 94-84 V 10 GOOD FT by PETERSON,SHANE


